MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING



between



NEHRU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (Autonomous) Coimbatore, Tamilnadu.

and

MES MAMPAD COLLEGE (Autonomous) Malappuram, Kerala.

Nehru Arts and Science College (Autonomous) Coimbatore, Tamilnadu and MES MAMPAD COLLEGE, (Autonomous) Malappuram, Kerala recognizing the benefits gained by the Institutions in academic and cultural exchange programmes aimed at promoting quality education and scholarly activities, hereby enter into the following Agreement for Cooperation in the following general areas of mutual interest. The terms of cooperation for each specific activity to be implemented under this Agreement of Cooperation shall be mutually discussed and agreed upon in writing by both Institutions prior to initiation of that activity. Both Institutions agree to list each-other as a partner Institution on the irrespective websites.

Programmes:

- 1. Joint Symposium, Workshop, Conferences and Training Programmes at National and International level.
- 2. Faculty-led short-term academic and cultural exchange programmes.
- 3. Customized training programmes designed for teachers, faculty, staff and education leaders.
- 4. Short-term visiting faculty programme.
- 5. Joint Research and Development Programmes and Publication Activities
- 6. Internship and Training.
- 7. Other programmes of mutual interest.

Duration and Scope of Agreement:

- 1. Each Institution will designate individual(s) to act as liaison officer(s) to facilitate the development, discussion, implementation and evaluation of activities under this Agreement.
- 2. Both Institutions may review this at anytime.
- 3. Agreement and the actions taken under it, and by mutual agreement, make any necessary modifications.
- 4. The present Agreement and Protocol will enter into effect at the date and upon signature.
 - By the designated and duly authorized officers of both Institutions and will last for five (5) years.
- 5. Either Institution may terminate the present Agreement at the end of any academic year by giving two months' notice, without prejudice to any of the programmes under way. This agreement may be extended by written agreement of both Institutions for a further specified period.

MES MAMPAD College

Nehru Arts and Science College (Autonomous) Nehru Gardens, Initrumatayampanayam Coimbatore - 641 105



தமிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMIL NADU

00AC 037524

Nehry Arts and Sciencepassons விற்பனையாளர்.

College Coimbatore - 621105 கண்டக்காமுத்தூர். கோவை - 641 010 L.No. 12096/ஆ51/20 10/3



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

BETWEEN



NEHRU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE,

KASTURI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION.

(Autonomous)
COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

(NASC)

(KCE)

Nehru Arts And Science College (NASC), & Kasturi College of Education, Coimbatore recognizing the mutual benefit of Academic Exchange programmes aimed at promoting Quality education and scholarly activities hereby enter into the following agreement for the cooperation in the following general areas of mutual interest.

- 1. Organizing Joint Seminars/Symposium/Conference at International Level
- 2. Faculty -led Short term Academic Exchange programmes
- 3. Customized Training programmes for Teachers & Students
- 4. Joint Research and Development programmes and Publications
- 5. Other programmes of Mutual interest

The terms of cooperation of each specific activity under this agreement may be mutually discussed and agreed upon by both the institutions in writing prior to the initiation of that activity. Both institutions agree to list each-other as partner institutions in their respective websites.

DURATION & SCOPE OF THE AGREEMENT

- 1. The present agreement and protocol will enter into effect at the date and by the signature of duly designated and authorized officers of both Institutions may last for **TWO** years. This agreement may be extended by written agreement of both institutions for any further specified period
- 2. Each institution may at any time review this agreement and make necessary modifications

ence Co

Coimbatore 641 105

3. Each institution will designate individual as liaison officer to facilitate discussion, development and implementation of this agreement.

4. Either Institutions may terminate the agreement at the end of Academic Year by giving two month's notice without prejudice to any of the programs underway.

Dr. B. Anirudhan - Principal

NEHRU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLGE

Dr. B. ANIRUDHAN PRINCIPAL

Nehru Arts and Science College (Autonomous) Nehru Gardens, Thirumalayampalayam Coimbatore - 641 105 Dr. M. Radhakrishnan Principal

KASTURI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

PRINCIPAL

Kasturi College of Education,

Kovaipudur Pirivu, Coimbatore 641 008



தமிழ்நாடு तमिलनाड् TAMIL NADU

Pollachi College of Arts and Science

PoosanRatti

D. Ordrumi,

முத்திரைத்தான் விற்பனையாளர். உரிமம் எண் : 2/திருப்பூர்/2015

ம் எண்: 2/திருப்பூர்/2015 உடுமலைப்பேட்டை

·₅.:2~

ыні: 7.5.2022



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

BETWEEN

NEHRU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (NASC)

and

POLLACHI COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE (PCAS)



Nehru Arts and Science College (NASC) IQAC and Pollachi College of Arts and Science (PCAS) IQAC recognizing the mutual benefit and to have Academic Exchange programmes aimed at promoting Quality education and scholarly activities hereby enter into the following agreement for the cooperation in the following general areas of mutual interest.

- 1. Offer Consultancy by IQAC to Develop Quality Initiatives
- 2. Staff Exchange for offering Skill Development for Students and Teachers
- 3. Customized Training Programmes for Teachers & Students
- 4. Utilizing the expertise available on both sides for knowledge sharing

Nehru Gardens, Thirumalayampalayam
Coimbatore - 641 105

PRINCIPAL
Pollachi College of Arts and Science
Poosaripatty, Pollachi - 642 205.

- 5. Encouraging and allowing the students and staff of the college to interact with professional working groups of the society so as to increment their knowledge.
- 6. Jointly organizing seminars, workshops and other academic activities.
- 7. Other programmes of mutual interest

The terms of cooperation of each specific activity under this agreement may be mutually discussed and agreed upon by both the institutions in writing prior to the initiation of that activity. Both institutions agree to list each-other as partner institutions in their respective websites.

DURATION & SCOPE OF THE AGREEMENT

- 1. The present agreement and protocol will enter into effect at the date and by the signature of duly designated and authorized officers of both Institutions may last for TWO years. This agreement may be extended by written agreement of both institutions for any further specified period
- 2. Each institution may at any time review this agreement and make necessary modifications
- 3. Each institution will designate an individual as liaison officer to facilitate discussion, development and implementation of this agreement.
- 4. Either Institution may terminate the agreement at the end of Academic Year by giving two month's notice without affecting any of the programs initiated.

NB: Consultancy towards NAAC, IQAC or on any specific domain is chargable per visit or on a term basis for a minipum period of one year. This will be discussed on mutual consent

ence Coll

Coimbatore

641 105

Dr. B. Anirudh Principal

Nehru Arts and Science College

B. ANIRUDHAN PRINCIPAL Coimbatore

Nehru Arts and Science College (Autonomous) Nehru Gardens, Thirumalayampalayam Coimbatore - 641 105

Liaison Officer

Dr. N. Shani

Dean - SoM & Director -IQAC

Dr. D. Kannan

Principal

Pollachi CRINCOF Alts and Science Pellabidificollege of Arts and Scient

Poosaripatty, Pollachi - 642 205

Liaison Officer

Mr. C. Balakumar

IOAC - Coordinator, PCAS

Date: 17.05.02022

